
Project #630-128-005  
Pre-Proposal Attendance 

 
Ringland-Johnson 
estimating@ringland.com 
815-332-8642 
 
Tom Lena 
IHC Construction 
tlena@ihcconstruction.com 
630-338-3356 
 
Michael W Behm 
Leopardo Companies, Inc 
MWBehm@leopardo.com 
630-330-0179 
 
Jennifer Dunn 
Legat Architects 
jdunn@legat.com 
D – 312-756-1261 
C – 703-314-0441 
 
Ryan Leodoro 
Epstein 
rleodoro@epsteinglobal.com 
D – 312-429-8072 
C – 312-859-6542 
 
Jacqueline Neal 
Nathan Melotte 
Cordogan Clark 
jneal@cordoganclark.com 
312-943-7300 
 
 
 
 
 

Ellen Manasse - Senior Marketing Coordinator 
Power Construction 
emanasse@powerconstruction.net 
D – 847-214-6403 
C – 847-409-6775 
Edward J Barry, Jr 
Farnsworth Group 
ebarry@F-W.com 
O – 309-689-9888 
C – 309-657-0329 
 
Joseph Donnell 
R.M. Chin & Associatees 
jdonnell@RMCHIN.com 
312-315-4331 
 
Richard L. Weitzel - Business Development 
Manager 
Delta Engineering Group, LLC. 
rweitzel@deg-america.com 
(312) 246-2454 (cell) 
 
Roger Schroepfer 
Wold Architects and Engineers 
rschroepfer@woldae.com 
847-241-6100 
 
Paul Gregoire, PE, Chief Operating Officer – 
paul.gregoire@gec-group.com 
Terry Shanklin, PE, Project Manager - 
terry.shanklin@gec-group.com 
Melody Chang, Proposal Coordinator – 
melody.chang@gec-group.com 
Globetrotters Engineering Corp 
312-697-3504 
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Troy Strange, AIA 
Cosgrove Construction Inc. 
tstrange@cosgroveconstructioninc.com 
P – 815-774-0036 
C – 815-557-1635 
 
Laura Gora 
Linear Electric, Inc 
linear@linearelec.com 
708-684-8850 
 
Craig Smith 
Eckenhoff Saunders 
csmith@esadesign.com 
O – 312-786-1204 
C – 312-509-1533 
 
Thomas L Sicinski 
Berglund Construction 
sicinski@berglundco.com 
D – 312-871-4441 
C – 773-771-9088 
 
Holli Wagenaar 
GSG Consultants, Inc 
hwagenaar@gsg-consultants.com 
630-994-2630 
 
Fred Berglund - President 
Berglund Construction 
fred@berglundco.com 
D – 773-449-2238 
C – 773-771-9085 
 
Lana Leopardo 
Leopardo Companies 
LLLeopardo@leopardo.com 
O – 312-298-1214 
M – 630-561-8201 
 

Melanie Taylor 
Boldt 
Melanie.Taylor@boldt.com 
D – 312-283-3208 
C – 608-576-8583 
 
Dolan McMillan 
Collins Engineers, Inc 
dmcmillan@collinsengr.com 
D – 312-236-7874 
C – 312-804-2251 
Mary Beth V Peterson-Johnson 
Larson & Darby Group 
mbpeterson@larsondarby.com 
815-484-0739 X 131 
 
Jeff Berglund 
Bergland Construction 
jberglund@berglundco.com 
D – 773-449-2208 
C – 773-771-9021 
 
Noula Frigelis 
David Mason + Associates 
nfrigelis@davidmason.com 
D – 312-884-5770 
C – 312-925-9835 
P – 312-884-5100 
 
Mansoor Doriwala 
Tri-state Enterprises, Inc. 
mansoor@tristatebuilding.com 
P – 815-372-3033 
 
Michael Houston 
Ardmore Roderick 
mhouston@ardmoreroderick.com 
P – 312-795-1400 
C – 630-854-3523 
 

mailto:tstrange@cosgroveconstructioninc.com
mailto:tstrange@cosgroveconstructioninc.com
mailto:linear@linearelec.com
mailto:linear@linearelec.com
mailto:csmith@esadesign.com
mailto:csmith@esadesign.com
mailto:sicinski@berglundco.com
mailto:sicinski@berglundco.com
mailto:hwagenaar@gsg-consultants.com
mailto:hwagenaar@gsg-consultants.com
mailto:fred@berglundco.com
mailto:fred@berglundco.com
mailto:LLLeopardo@leopardo.com
mailto:LLLeopardo@leopardo.com
mailto:Melanie.Taylor@boldt.com
mailto:Melanie.Taylor@boldt.com
mailto:dmcmillan@collinsengr.com
mailto:dmcmillan@collinsengr.com
mailto:mbpeterson@larsondarby.com
mailto:mbpeterson@larsondarby.com
mailto:jberglund@berglundco.com
mailto:jberglund@berglundco.com
mailto:nfrigelis@davidmason.com
mailto:nfrigelis@davidmason.com
mailto:mansoor@tristatebuilding.com
mailto:mansoor@tristatebuilding.com
mailto:mhouston@ardmoreroderick.com
mailto:mhouston@ardmoreroderick.com


Christopher Hansen 
Kluber Architects + Engineers 
chansen@kluberinc.com 
O – 630-406-1213 
C – 630-254-2012 
 
Jay Johnson 
Legat Architects 
jjohnson@legat.com 
D – 630-645-1917 
M – 847-846-0038 
 
Brain Kraft 
Farnsworth Group, Inc. 
bkraft@F-W.com 
O – 815-744-6940 
C – 618-201-7256 
 
Jennifer Lenhart 
F.H. Paschen 
jlenhart@fhpaschen.com 
P – 773-444-3474 
 
Scot Fairfield 
FGM Architects 
scotf@fgmarchitects.com 
D – 312-948-8454 
T – 312-948-8461 
M – 309-825-0255 
 
David Copeland 
Barton Malow Builders 
David.copeland@bartonmalow.com 
M – 773-414-5420 
P – 312-281-0838 
 
 
 
 
 

Matt Bickel 
Wold Architects and Engineers 
mbickel@woldae.com 
O – 847-241-6100 
M – 847-609-0310 
 
Nathaniel Welsh 
Eckenhoff Saunders 
nwelsh@esadesign.com 
D – 312-235-5180 
O – 312-786-1204 
 
Bruce Webb 
Core Construction 
brucewebb@coreconstruction.com 
P – 219-961-4325 
D – 218-595-3999 
C – 847-343-4787 
 
Carlos Acevedo 
HOH Group, Inc 
cacevedo@hohgroup.com 
D – 312-424-3641 
 
Mary Ann Van Hook 
Lothan Van Hook DeStefano Architects LLC 
mavanhook@lvdarchitecture.com 
 
Lee Fantroy 
BOWA Construction 
lfantroy@thebowagroup.com 
O – 312-238-9899 
C – 312-550-7861 
 
Farhad Rezai, PE, SE 
Executive Vice President 
FRezai@RME-i.com 
312-870-6614 
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Javier Romero 
Marketing Coordinator 
JRomero@RME-i.com 
312-870-6607 
 
Marc Rohde 
Williams Architects 
mcrohde@williams-architects.com 
T – 630-221-1212 
C – 331-222-8631 
 
Michael Shrader 
Poppping, Stone, Bach & Associates, Inc 
mikes@psba.com 
O – 630-799-8071 
C – 630-267-1974 
 
Angela Boyle 
 
Bobby Stenstrom 
 
Carolyn Johnson 
C Ferguson 
 
Dave Alexander 
 
D Schlueter 
dschlueter@larsondarby.com 
 
Eric Meschewski 
 
Fatimah Ayyeh 
 
Greg Kladar 
 
Jacques Cattan 
 
Joe Targett 
 
John Naughton 
 
John O’Neil 
 
John Sutherland 
 
J Plezbert 
 

Karen Lellios 
 
Kimberly Bruce 
 
Lourdes Gonzales 
 
Mark Lumia 
 
Michael Pindelski 
 
Mohammed Haq 
Capital Development Board 
Mohammed.Haq@Illinois.gov 
 
Nick Georgiou 
 
Nihar Shah 
 
Paul Velleman 
 
R Knapp 
 
Roy Dean 
 
Rory Tihinen 
 
Ryan Pavlik 
 
Sarah Irwin 
Sarah.Irwin@Illinois.gov 
 
Scott Larson 
 
Sean Carver 
Department of Transportation 
Sean.Carver@Illinois.gov 
 
Susan Thayer 
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